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OFFENSE
QB	 1	 JAMES BLACKMAN	 6-5	 190	 R-JR.	 SOUTH BAY, FLA. 
	 18	 Tate Rodemaker	 6-4	 197	 Fr.	 Valdosta, Ga. 
-or-	 13	 Jordan Travis	 6-1	 200	 r-So.	 West Palm Beach, Fla.
RB	 0	 JASHAUN CORBIN	 6-0	 213	 R-SO.	 ROCKLEDGE, FLA. 
-or-	 8	 La'DAMIAN WEBB	 5-8	 190	 SO.	 OPELIKA, ALA.
WR	 5	 TAMORRION TERRY	 6-4	 210	 R-JR.	 ASHBURN, GA. 
	 80	 Ontaria Wilson	 6-0	 174	 r-Jr.	 Ashburn, Ga.
WR	 11	 WARREN THOMPSON	 6-3	 201	 R-SO.	 SEFFNER, FLA. 
	 83	 Jordan Young	 6-2	 208	 r-So.	 Conyers, Ga.
WR	 6	 KEYSHAWN HELTON	 5-9	 171	 JR.	 PENSACOLA, FLA. 
	 88	 Kentron Poitier	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 Coconut Grove, Fla.
TE	 87	 CAMREN MCDONALD	 6-4	 238	 JR.	 LONG BEACH, CALIF. 
	 19	 Wyatt Rector	 6-2	 236	 r-So.	 Leesburg, Fla. 
-or-	 45	 Preston Daniel	 6-4	 235	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn.
LT	 76	 DARIUS WASHINGTON	 6-4	 301	 R-FR.	 PENSACOLA, FLA. 
	 71	 Chaz Neal	 6-7	 296	 r-So.	 Zephyrhills, Fla.
LG	 55	 DONTAE LUCAS	 6-3	 315	 SO.	 OVERTOWN, FLA. 
	 67	 Thomas Shrader	 6-5	 283	 Fr.	 Venice, Fla.
C	 53	 MAURICE SMITH	 6-3	 286	 R-FR.	 MIAMI, FLA. 
	 60	 Andrew Boselli	 6-5	 321	 r-Sr.	 Jacksonville, Fla.
RG	 51	 BAVEON JOHNSON	 6-3	 307	 R-SR.	 LAKELAND, FLA. 
	 59	 Brady Scott	 6-6	 317	 r-Jr.	 Powder Springs, Ga.
RT	 58	 DEVONTAY LOVE-TAYLOR	 6-4	 308	 R-SR.	 TRINITY, FLA. 
	 52	 Robert Scott, Jr.	 6-5	 305	 Fr.	 Conway, Ark.

SPECIALISTS
K	 88	 RYAN FITZGERALD	 6-1	 199	 R-FR.	 COOLIDGE, GA. 
-or-	 37	 PARKER GROTHAUS	 6-2	 213	 R-JR.	 INDIAN LAKE, OHIO
P	 49	 ALEX MASTROMANNO	 6-1	 206	 FR.	 MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA 
-or-	 30	 TOMMY MARTIN	 5-11	 188	 JR.	 CHESAPEAKE, VA.
SNP	 44	 GRANT GLENNON	 6-3	 233	 R-JR.	 TALLAHASSEE, FLA. 
-or-	 42	 GARRETT MURRAY	 6-0	 211	 R-SO.	 TAMPA, FLA.
H	 30	 TOMMY MARTIN	 5-11	 188	 JR.	 CHESAPEAKE, VA. 
-or-	 49	 ALEX MASTROMANNO	 6-1	 206	 FR.	 MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA

RETURNERS
KR	 18	 TRAVIS JAY	 6-2	 188	 R-FR.	 GREENVILLE, FLA. 
-or-	 29	 ISAIAH BOLDEN	 6-2	 196	 R-SO.	 TAMPA, FLA.
KR	 0	 JASHAUN CORBIN	 6-0	 213	 R-SO.	 ROCKLEDGE, FLA. 
-or-	 8	 La'DAMIAN WEBB	 5-8	 190	 SO.	 OPELIKA, ALA.
PR	 18	 TRAVIS JAY	 6-2	 188	 R-FR.	 GREENVILLE, FLA. 
-or-	 26	 ASANTE SAMUEL, JR.	 5-10	 184	 JR.	 SUNRISE, FLA. 
-or-	 6	 KEYSHAWN HELTON	 5-9	 171	 JR.	 PENSACOLA, FLA.

CAREER STARTS
Player	 ‘17	 '18	 '19	 '20	 Ttl	 Consec
Carlos Becker III	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 2
James Blackman	 12	 1	 10	 -	 23	 4
Isaiah Bolden	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1
Andrew Boselli	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 --
Dennis Briggs, Jr.	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 --
DeCalon Brooks	 -	 7	 -	 -	 7	 --
Robert Cooper	 -	 -	 13	 -	 13	 13
Akeem Dent	 -	 -	 5	 -	 5	 --
Cory Durden	 -	 1	 12	 -	 13	 --
Cyrus Fagan	 -	 -	 5	 -	 5	 --
Amari Gainer	 -	 -	 9	 -	 9	 9
Brendan Gant	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1
Keyshawn Helton	 -	 1	 4	 -	 5	 --
Baveon Johnson	 -	 -	 11	 -	 11	 3
Joshua Kaindoh	 -	 1	 1	 -	 2	 --
Jaiden Lars-Woodbey	 -	 12	 4	 -	 16	 --
Dontae Lucas	 -	 -	 7	 -	 7	 --
D.J. Matthews	 1	 6	 9	 -	 16	 2

CAREER STARTS
Player	 ‘17	 '18	 '19	 '20	 Ttl	 Consec
Hamsah Nasirildeen	 2	 5	 10	 -	 17	 --
Emmett Rice	 1	 -	 9	 -	 10	 7
Janarius Robinson	 -	 8	 11	 -	 19	 7
Asante Samuel Jr.	 -	 3	 12	 -	 13	 2
Brady Scott	 -	 6	 10	 -	 16	 3
Deonté Sheffield	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1
Maurice Smith	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 1
Tamorrion Terry	 -	 11	 13	 -	 24	 24
Tru Thompson	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1
Leonard Warner III	 -	 4	 12	 -	 16	 6
Darius Washington	 -	 -	 3	 -	 3	 --
Marvin Wilson	 -	 5	 9	 -	 14	 --
Ontaria Wilson	 -	 2	 7	 -	 9	 --

DEFENSE
DE	 13	 JOSHUA KAINDOH	 6-7	 258	 R-JR.	 BALTIMORE, MD. 
	 30	 Quashon Fuller	 6-3	 265	 r-Fr.	 Fort Myers, Fla.
DT	 21	 MARVIN WILSON	 6-5	 311	 JR.	 HOUSTON, TEXAS  
	 16	 Cory Durden	 6-5	 312	 r-Jr.	 Newberry, Fla.
NG	 91	 ROBERT COOPER	 6-2	 332	 JR.	 LILBURN, GA. 
	 0	 Fabien Lovett	 6-4	 315	 r-So.	 Vicksburg, Miss.
FOX	 11	 JANARIUS ROBINSON	 6-5	 260	 R-SR.	 PANAMA CITY, FLA. 
	 39	 Josh Griffis	 6-4	 245	 Fr.	 Starke, Fla. 
-or-	 42	 Deonte Williams	 6-1	 233	 r-Sr.	 Plano, Texas
WLB	 1	 EMMETT RICE	 6-2	 220	 R-SR.	 MIAMI GARDENS, FLA.  
	 14	 Jaleel McRae	 6-2	 233	 So.	 New Smyrna Beach, Fla. 
-or-	 46	 DJ Lundy	 6-1	 244	 Fr.	 Ocilla, Ga.
MLB	 35	 LEONARD WARNER III	 6-4	 234	 SR.	 SNELLVILLE, GA. 
	 32	 Stephen Dix, Jr.	 6-2	 226	 Fr.	 Orlando, Fla.
STUD	 33	 AMARI GAINER	 6-3	 215	 R-SO.	 TALLAHASSEE, FLA. 
-or-	 20	 KALEN DELOACH	 6-1	 208	 SO.	 SAVANNAH, GA. 
	 28	 DeCalon Brooks	 5-10	 204	 r-Jr.	 Tampa, Fla.
CB	 26	 ASANTE SAMUEL, JR.	 5-10	 184	 JR.	 SUNRISE, FLA. 
	 3	 Jarvis Brownlee, Jr.	 5-11	 172	 r-Fr.	 Miami Gardens, Fla. 
-or-	 15	 Carlos Becker III	 6-2	 195	 r-Sr.	 Kissimmee, Fla.
FS	 8	 RENARDO GREEN	 6-0	 185	 SO.	 ORLANDO, FLA. 
-or-	 18	 TRAVIS JAY	 6-2	 188	 R-FR.	 GREENVILLE, FLA. 
	 4	 Cyrus Fagan	 6-1	 186	 Sr.	 Daytona Beach, Fla.
BUCK	 6	 JAIDEN LARS-WOODBEY	 6-3	 220	 R-SO.	 FONTANA, CALIF. 
-or-	 18	 TRAVIS JAY	 6-2	 188	 R-FR.	 GREENVILLE, FLA. 
	 31	 Raymond Woodie III	 6-0	 194	 So.	 Palmetto, Fla.
CB	 7	 JARRIAN JONES	 6-0	 190	 SO.	 MAGEE, MISS. 
	 27	 Akeem Dent	 6-1	 180	 So.	 Pahokee, Fla. 
-or-	 9	 Meiko Dotson	 5-11	 195	 r-Sr.	 Daytona Beach, Fla.
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